Appendix

Country Parks Fees and Charges 2023/24

2022/23 2023/24
£120.00

PARK & ITEM

All Parks Permit (KWP, Pooley, Hartshill, Ryton, BDH)
All Parks Disabled Permit

North Parks Permit (KWP, Pooley, Hartshill)

North Parks Disabled Permit

South Parks Permit (Ryton, BDH)

South Parks Disabled Permit

KINGSBURY WATER PARK

Car Parking (Main Entrance):

Daily Peak (15t Mar — 31st Oct)

Daily Off Peak (15t Nov — 281" Feb)
Twilight (all year after 4pm)
Minibus/Coach

Car Parking (Broomey Croft):

Daily

Minibus/Coach

Car Parking Permits:

Permit (12 months from date of purchase)
Disabled permit

Fishing:

Coarse Permit: Adults

Coarse Permit: Concessions

Specimen Carp Permit: Adults

Night Fishing (Broomey Croft & Canal Pool) by application only
Late Season Specimen Carp

(November - March)

Day Tickets:

Pine Pool

(1st Mar- 31st Oct)
(1st Nov - 28th Feb)

Swann & Causeway, Mill, Willows,Bodymoor Heath, Heron,
Kingdfisher, Gibsons, & Cliff Pool South

(1st Mar- 31st Oct)
(1st Nov - 28th Feb)
concessions

(1st Mar- 31st Oct)
(1st Nov - 28th Feb)
Horseriding:

Annual Permit Adult
Annual Permit Junior
Annual Permit Family

OFFICIAL

£
£

mMmmH™

mMmHMHMm

m ™

£

£

£
£

120.00
96.00
90.00
72.00
60.00
48.00

4.50
3.00
3.00
20.00

3.00
20.00

48.00
38.00

90.00

70.00
150.00

£475.00
£100.00

m ™M

m ™M

m ™M

™

9.50
8.00

7.50
6.00

6.50
5.00

30.00
15.00
55.00

£

mHM™mMHM™m

m ™M

m ™M

m

96.00
90.00
72.00
60.00
48.00

£4.95
£3.30
£3.30

£22

£3.30
£22

£52.80
£41.80

£99
£70
£165
£522
£110

10.45
8.80

8.25
6.60

7.15
5.50

33.00
16.50
60.50

% change
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

10%
10%
10%
10%

10%
10%

10%
10%

10%

0%
10%
10%
10%

10%
10%

10%
10%

10%
10%

10%
10%
10%



Schools — All-inclusive package (min.15 children)
2-hour session per child
4-hour session per child

Birthday Parties:

Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:

Education Centre Room Hire (non-schools):

Morning or afternoon session

All day

Mobility Scooter:
Annual permit

Daily, per session
Tramper, per session

BURTON DASSETT HILLS COUNTRY PARK
Car Parking:

Daily

Minibus/Coach

Permit (12 months from date of purchase)
Disabled permit

HARTSHILL HAYES COUNTRY PARK
Car Parking:

Daily

Minibus/Coach

Permit (12 months from date of purchase)
Disabled permit

Schools — All-inclusive package (min.15 children)
2-hour session per child
4-hour session per child
Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:

RYTON POOLS COUNTRY PARK

Car Parking:

15 mins

Car Parking:

2 to 4 hours

Over 4 hours

Winter Off Peak (15t Nov — 28" Feb)
Minibus/Coach

Permit (12 months from date of purchase)
Disabled permit

Schools — All-inclusive package (min.15 children)
2-hour session per child
4-hour session per child

OFFICIAL

£ 450
£ 750
£ 150.00
£ 55.00

£ 70.00
£100.00

£ 35.00
4.00
£ 5.50

M

3.00
20.00
36.00
29.00

mHMmmHMm

3.00
20.00
36.00
29.00

mHMmmHMm

4.50
£ 750
£ 55.00

™

Free

£ 3.00
£ 4.00
£ 6.00
£ 3.00
£ 20.00
£ 44.00
£ 35.00

£ 4.0
£ 7.50

£ 450
£ 750
£ 150.00
£ 60.50

£ 80.00
£120.00

£ 35.00
4.00
£ 5.0

M

3.00
22.00
36.00
29.00

MMM

3.00
22.00
36.00
29.00

mHMmMHMmH

™

4.50
£ 750
60.50

m

3.30
4.40
6.60
3.30
22.00
48.40
38.50

mHHMHHHMHM

™

4.50
£ 750

0%
0%
0%
10%

14%
20%

0%
0%
0%

0%
10%
0%
0%

0%
10%
0%
0%

0%
0%
10%

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

0%
0%



Birthday Parties:

Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:

Education Centre Room Hire (non-schools):
Morning or afternoon session

All day

POOLEY COUNTRY PARK

Car Parking:

Daly - up to one hour

Daily

Minibus/Coach

Annual Permit

Disabled permit

Events: By arrangement

Schools — All-inclusive package (min.15 children)
2-hour session per child
4-hour session per child

Birthday Parties:

Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:

Education Centre Room Hire (non-schools):

Morning or afternoon session

All day

STRATFORD GREENWAY

Car Parking:

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Over 4 hours (all day)

Permit (12 months from day of purchase)
Disabled permit

EVENTS PROGRAMME (all sites)

Guided walks and events

Holiday Activities/Drop In/Youth Groups

Corporate Away Days (Per Person) *min 12 people
Other (including large) Events: By arrangement

OFFICIAL

£ 150.00
£ 55.00

£ 70.00
£100.00

£ 3.00
£ 20.00
£ 36.00
£ 29.00

£ 4.50
£ 7.50
£ 150.00
£ 55.00

£ 70.00
£100.00

1.00
1.50
2.00
3.00
4.00
48.00
38.00

HHMmHmHHHM

M

4.50
£ 450

£ 150.00
£ 60.50

£ 80.00
£120.00

3.00
22.00
36.00
29.00

mMmHMHMm

£ 4.50
£ 7.50
£150.00
£ 60.50

£ 80.00
£120.00

1.00
1.50
2.00
3.00
4.00
48.00
38.00

HHMmHmHMHHM

M

4.50
4.50
£ 15.00

™

0%
10%

14%
20%

0%
10%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
10%

14%
20%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%



