## **Appendix**

## **Country Parks Fees and Charges 2023/24**

PARK & ITEM	20	)22/23	20	23/24	% change
All Parks Permit (KWP, Pooley, Hartshill, Ryton, BDH)	£	120.00	£	120.00	0%
All Parks Disabled Permit	£	96.00	£	96.00	0%
North Parks Permit (KWP, Pooley, Hartshill)	£	90.00	£	90.00	0%
North Parks Disabled Permit	£	72.00	£	72.00	0%
South Parks Permit (Ryton, BDH)	£	60.00	£	60.00	0%
South Parks Disabled Permit	£	48.00	£	48.00	0%
KINGSBURY WATER PARK					
Car Parking (Main Entrance):	•	4 = 0		04.0=	400/
Daily Peak (1st Mar – 31st Oct)	£	4.50		£4.95	10%
Daily Off Peak (1st Nov – 28th Feb)	£	3.00		£3.30	10%
Twilight (all year after 4pm)	£	3.00		£3.30	10%
Minibus/Coach	£	20.00		£22	10%
Car Parking (Broomey Croft):					
Daily	£	3.00		£3.30	10%
Minibus/Coach	£	20.00		£22	10%
Car Parking Permits:					
Permit (12 months from date of purchase)	£	48.00		£52.80	10%
Disabled permit	£	38.00		£41.80	10%
Fishing:					
Coarse Permit: Adults	£	90.00		£99	10%
Coarse Permit: Concessions	£	70.00		£70	0%
Specimen Carp Permit: Adults	£	150.00		£165	10%
Night Fishing (Broomey Croft & Canal Pool) by application only	£ 475.00			£522	10%
Late Season Specimen Carp	£ 100.00			£110	10%
(November - March)					
Day Tickets:					
Pine Pool					
(1st Mar- 31st Oct)	£	9.50	£	10.45	10%
(1st Nov - 28th Feb)	£	8.00	£	8.80	10%
Swann & Causeway, Mill, Willows,Bodymoor Heath, Heron, Kingfisher, Gibsons, & Cliff Pool South	_		_	0.00	
(1st Mar- 31st Oct)	C	7.50	C	0.05	100/
(1st Nov - 28th Feb)	£	7.50	£	8.25	10%
concessions	L	6.00	L	6.60	10%
	C	0.50	_	7 4 5	100/
(1st Mar- 31st Oct) (1st Nov - 28th Feb)	£	6.50	£	7.15	10%
,	£	5.00	£	5.50	10%
Horseriding: Annual Permit Adult	C	20.00	0	22.00	400/
	£	30.00	£	33.00	10%
Annual Permit Junior	£	15.00	£	16.50	10%
Annual Permit Family	£	55.00	£	60.50	10%

Schools – All-inclusive package (min.15 children)		
2-hour session per child	£ 4.50 £ 4.50	0%
4-hour session per child	£ 7.50 £ 7.50	0%
Birthday Parties:	£ 150.00 £ 150.00	0%
Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:	£ 55.00 £ 60.50	10%
Education Centre Room Hire (non-schools):		
Morning or afternoon session	£ 70.00 £ 80.00	14%
All day	£ 100.00 £ 120.00	20%
Makilita O a a stani		
Mobility Scooter:	0 05 00 0 05 00	00/
Annual permit	£ 35.00 £ 35.00	0%
Daily, per session	£ 4.00 £ 4.00	0%
Tramper, per session	£ 5.50 £ 5.50	0%
BURTON DASSETT HILLS COUNTRY PARK		
Car Parking:		
Daily	£ 3.00 £ 3.00	0%
Minibus/Coach	£ 20.00 £ 22.00	10%
Permit (12 months from date of purchase)	£ 36.00 £ 36.00	0%
Disabled permit	£ 29.00 £ 29.00	0%
HARTSHILL HAYES COUNTRY PARK		
Car Parking:		
Daily	£ 3.00 £ 3.00	0%
Minibus/Coach	£ 20.00 £ 22.00	10%
Permit (12 months from date of purchase)	£ 36.00 £ 36.00	0%
Disabled permit	£ 29.00 £ 29.00	0%
·	2 20.00	
Schools - All-inclusive package (min.15 children)		
2-hour session per child	£ 4.50 £ 4.50	0%
4-hour session per child	£ 7.50 £ 7.50	0%
Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:	£ 55.00 £ 60.50	10%
RYTON POOLS COUNTRY PARK		
Car Parking:		
15 mins	Free	
Car Parking:	£ 3.00 £ 3.30	10%
2 to 4 hours	£ 4.00 £ 4.40	10%
Over 4 hours	£ 6.00 £ 6.60	10%
Winter Off Peak (1st Nov – 28th Feb)	£ 3.00 £ 3.30	10%
Minibus/Coach	£ 20.00 £ 22.00	10%
Permit (12 months from date of purchase)	£ 44.00 £ 48.40	10%
Disabled permit	£ 44.00 £ 48.40 £ 35.00 £ 38.50	10%
Disabled politik	£ 33.00 £ 30.00	10/0
Schools - All-inclusive package (min.15 children)		
2-hour session per child	£ 4.50 £ 4.50	0%
4-hour session per child	£ 7.50 £ 7.50	0%

Birthday Parties:	£ 150.00	£ 150.00	0%
Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:	£ 55.00	£ 60.50	10%
Education Centre Room Hire (non-schools):			
Morning or afternoon session	£ 70.00	£ 80.00	14%
All day	£ 100.00	£ 120.00	20%
<u>POOLEY COUNTRY PARK</u>			
Car Parking:			
Daly - up to one hour			
Daily	£ 3.00	£ 3.00	0%
Minibus/Coach	£ 20.00	£ 22.00	10%
Annual Permit	£ 36.00	£ 36.00	0%
Disabled permit	£ 29.00	£ 29.00	0%
Events: By arrangement			
Schools – All-inclusive package (min.15 children)			
2-hour session per child	£ 4.50	£ 4.50	0%
4-hour session per child	£ 7.50	£ 7.50	0%
Birthday Parties:	£ 150.00	£ 150.00	0%
Talks/Walks/Slide Shows:	£ 55.00	£ 60.50	10%
Education Centre Room Hire (non-schools):			
Morning or afternoon session	£ 70.00	£ 80.00	14%
All day	£ 100.00	£ 120.00	20%
STRATFORD GREENWAY			
Car Parking:			
Up to 1 hour	£ 1.00	£ 1.00	0%
Up to 2 hours	£ 1.50	£ 1.50	0%
Up to to 3 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00	0%
Up to 4 hours	£ 3.00	£ 3.00	0%
Over 4 hours (all day)	£ 4.00	£ 4.00	0%
Permit (12 months from day of purchase)	£ 48.00	£ 48.00	0%
Disabled permit	£ 38.00	£ 38.00	0%
Disabled permit	£ 30.00	£ 30.00	U%
EVENTS PROGRAMME (all sites)			
Guided walks and events	£ 4.50	£ 4.50	0%
Holiday Activities/Drop In/Youth Groups	£ 4.50	£ 4.50	0%
Corporate Away Days (Per Person) *min 12 people	~ 1.00	£ 15.00	3,0
Other (including large) Events: By arrangement		~ 10.00	
(			